# 12-REG/EXAM/ACAD/12/2025/RPCAU 12-REG/EXAM/ACAD/12/2025/RPCAU

1/1696/2025

#### DR. RAJENDRA PRASAD CENTRAL AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITYPUSA (SAMASTIPUR), BIHAR- 848 125

As Per O.O No. 31/Compt./RPCAU, Pusa dated 24.08.2023, the fee structure of 1<sup>st</sup> Semester PhD, Batch 2024-27, RPCAU, Pusa is as mentioned below-

Fee Structure for 1st Semester: For PhD. Fresher (Academic Session: 2024-25)				
Α.	Fee to be charged per academic semester:	_		

SI. No.	Particulars	Ph.D.			
1.	Registration Fee	300			
2.	Admission Fee	300			
3.	Tuition Fee*	3500			
4.	Exam Fee*	700			
5.	Library Fee	400			
6.	Medical Fee	250			
7.	Athletic Fee	400			
8.					
9.	Common Room Fund 200				
10.	Hostel Fund 500				
11.	Health Insurance	1200			
12.	NSS	100			
13.	Seat Rent (Single Accommodation)	4000			
14.	Seat Rent (Family Accommodation)	-			
Sub	Total (A) : For UR, OBC & EWS	12250			
Sub	Sub Total (A) : For SC, ST only 8050				

\* OBC students who are recipients of scholarship/fellowship/stipend shall be charged full fee as of General Category students.

### B. Course Fee per Semester for all academic programmes:

Programmes	Ph. D.
Course fee for all discipline	8000

### C. Fee to be charged in once in academic semester:

SI. No.	Particulars	Ph.D
1.	Development/Miscellaneous Fee (including Rs. 1000/- as alumni fee)	5000
2.	Professional /Skill and Career Development	5000
3.	University Registration Charge	250
4.	PDC+ Transcript	300
5.	ODC (Postal charge include)	1000
6.	Migration Certificate	300
7.	Education Tour (Per Tour)	-
8.	Thesis evaluation Fee	5000
	Sub Total (C)	16850

## D. Refundable Caution/ Security Money, Which charged once in academic Programme :

SI. No.	Particulars	Ph.D	In-Service/ Industry Sponsored
---------	-------------	------	-----------------------------------

#### I/1696/2025

## 12-REG/EXAM/ACAD/12/2025/RPCAU 12-REG/EXAM/ACAD/12/2025/RPCAU

1/1696/2025

	Sub Total (D)	3375	10000	10000
	Money			
3.	Hostel Security	825		
	Money		10000	20000
2.	Library Security	1650	10000	10000
	Caution Money			
1.	Laboratory	900		

## Grand Total Fee (A+B+C+D) in First Semester for PhD/Inservice/Industry Sponsored Students for Academic Session 2024-25:

Programme Fee			
	For UR, OBC & EWS		For SC & ST Only
Ph.D	Ph.D		
	Ph.D	40475	36275

For In-service/Sponsored Students: Food, travel and other personal expenses are not included in this fee and if required it need to payable in INR.

#### Strict Notes:

- Admission date- 03.03.2025 to 04.03.2025
- Tuition and Exam Fee will not be charged from SC/ST Students.
- Registration charges for repeat course@ Rs. 300/- per course.
- The late fine from date 05.03.2025 of Rs. 100/-day after the date of admission (Rs. 50/- per day for admission and Rs. 50/- per day for Registration) will be charged after the approval of concern Dean up to 7 days and thereafter the approval of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor required up to 15 days.

02 3025 Registrar

Copy for information & necessary action:

- 1. Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor RPCAU, Pusa for information through Secretary.
- 2. All Deans of the College, Pusa/Dholi/Piprakothi campus.
- 3. Director of Education/DSW/Co-ordinator, SAB&RM, RPCAU, Pusa., RPCAU, Pusa.
- 4. Comptroller, RPCAU, Pusa for information and necessary action.
- 5. Dy. Registrar (Academics) / Section officer & Dealing Assistant, Registrar office, RPCAU, Pusa.
- PI, NAHEP (Dr. S. K. Jain)/ Dr. S. K. Patel (CAE&T)/ Smt. Archana Choudhary (Registrar office), RPCAU, Pusa for further needful.
- 7. O/I, E-governance Cell RPCAU, Pusa for uploading this notice on university website immediately.
- 8. If any problem related to academic, mail to: academichelpdesk@rpcau.ac.in or
- dyregistrar.acad@rpcau.ac.in
- 9. Office Guard file.